



CORRIGENDUM

Amendment No. 01 dated 02.01.2021 To
TENDER NO. SJI5990P21

- 1.0 This addendum is issued to amend/include additional Clause in **A.2) FINANCIAL CRITERIA of BID REJECTION CRITERIA (BRC) of ANNEXURE- IB** of NIT as under in lieu of existing.

Clause No.	Existing Tender Clause & Description	Amended Tender Clause & Description
Clause No.1.1	New Additional Clause has been incorporated.	In case the bidder is a Consortium of companies as mentioned in Para A1. Clause No. 1.3, then the minimum annual financial turnover during any of the preceding 03 (three) financial/accounting years reckoned from the original bid closing date for the consortium members should be as under: i) Atleast One member of the Consortium: INR 400.00 Lakhs ii) Other members of the Consortium: INR 200.00 Lakhs
Clause No.2.0	"Net Worth" of the bidder should be positive for the financial/accounting year just preceding to the original Bid Closing Date of the Tender.	Net Worth of the Bidder should be positive for the preceding financial/ accounting year. In case the bidder is a Consortium of companies as mentioned in Para A1. Clause No. 1.3, then the net worth of all the consortium partners individually should be positive for the financial/accounting year preceding the bid closing date.

- 2.0 All other Terms & Conditions of the Bid Document remain unaltered.

sd/-
A. D. SINGH
Manager (C&P)